Establishment - Class III Service - Stores Custodian II Grade - Promotion to the post of Stores Custodian I Grade - List of names selected / not selected  in the panel - communicated.

Ref:
	This Office Memo No.019507/197/G34/G342/
2015-1, dated :06.03.2015.      

*****

The names of 183 (One hundred and Eighty Three) Stores Custodian II Grade mentioned in the Annexure-'A' to this office Memo. are informed that they have been provisionally selected and included in the panel for promotion to the post of Stores Custodian I Grade on regular basis under Regulation 96 (1) (b) (4) of Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Service Regulation.